

rindone18p

Mail



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Post heprine bridge warfarin readjustment.

Message:

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Mon, Jan 21, 2013 at 9:54 PM

To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Joe Rindone,

I'm readjusting to warfarin. I took none before January 19, 10mg on Jan 19, 10mg on Jan 20, and 3mg on Jan 21. I'm scheduled for, and will do, a blood draw at the Tucson VA on January 23 and at the Green Valley clinic on January 29

My stay at the VA Tucson hospital was wonderful; the people were great; they cured me of my previous anxiety about that environment.

Anthony O'Connell 7637

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Tue, Jan 22, 2013 at 7:31 AM

Post

Tucson VA is the best VA in the southwest I worked there for 11 years ... I will get back to you on today's result

To:

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, January 21, 2013 9:54 PM

To: Rindone, Joseph P.

Subject: Post heprine bridge warfarin readjustment.

[Quoted text hidden]

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Wed, Jan 23, 2013 at 3:07 PM

To:

Anthony, your INR today = 2.3 No need to change your dose thanks

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, January 21, 2013 9:54 PM

To: Rindone, Joseph P.

Subject: Post heprine bridge warfarin readjustment.

Joe Rindone,

[Quoted text hidden]

To:

To:



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

blood draw Jan 29

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Wed, Jan 30, 2013 at 7:11 PM

Hi Joe,

I had a blood draw at the GV out patient clinic on January 29, 2013.

I understand you will email Randi Schmeling and make the next appointment?

Thanks again.

Anthony O'Connell 7637

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Thu, Jan 31, 2013 at 7:48 AM

Anthony, your INR is 3.0 which is fine, no change Will recheck March 13 I will ask Randi if she is willing to put the order in She thinks you should be followed by Tucson warfarin clinic They are very good, I know them

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 30, 2013 7:12 PM
To: Rindone, Joseph P.
Subject: blood draw Jan 29

[Quoted text hidden]



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

one treatment or both?

2 messages

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Fri, Mar 22, 2013 at 9:22 AM

Joe,

Am I correct that I should take both treatments: (1) the injections and (2) the 6 mg of Warfarin per day for two more days?

Anthony OConnell 7637

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Fri, Mar 22, 2013 at 9:37 AM

Yes, that is right The dose of the injection is 100 mg (one syringe) every 12 hours for 8 doses, take along with the warfarin thanks

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
Sent: Friday, March 22, 2013 9:22 AM
To: Rindone, Joseph P.
Subject: one treatment or both?

Joe,

Am I correct that I should take both treatments: (1) the injections and (2) the 6 mg of Warfarin per day for two more days?

Anthony OConnell 7637



Anthony O'Connell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Blood draw March 22

Anthony O'Connell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Sat, Mar 23, 2013 at 5:16 AM

Joe,

I had a blood draw March 22, thank you for doing the work order.

I'm doing the Enoxaparin. Cool.

Anthony O'Connell 7637

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>
To: Anthony O'Connell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Mon, Mar 25, 2013 at 8:07 AM

Anthony, your INR is 1.2 which is low and expected I would continue with our plan ... no changes

From: Anthony O'Connell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
Sent: Saturday, March 23, 2013 5:16 AM
To: Rindone, Joseph P.
Subject: Blood draw March 22

[Quoted text hidden]

Anthony O'Connell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Mon, Mar 25, 2013 at 8:28 AM

Thanks Joe

[Quoted text hidden]



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Thank you

2 messages

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Wed, Mar 27, 2013 at 10:44 PM

Joe Rindone,

I understand my monitoring is to be taken over by the Tucson VA.

Thank you for going through all those complications as long as you did.

Happy Easter.

Anthony O'Connell 7637

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Thu, Mar 28, 2013 at 7:14 AM

Thanks Anthony ... the person running the warfarin clinic in Tucson was a former student of mine ... she is very competent ... happy Easter to you also

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2013 10:44 PM
To: Rindone, Joseph P.
Subject: Thank you

[Quoted text hidden]



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

monitoring

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>
To: anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com

Thu, Apr 4, 2013 at 9:01 AM

Anthony, I called Tucson VA to set up them following you They will be in touch

[https://](https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=13df4809b9bcab23)

Anthony O'Connell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

New INR monitoring plan?

3/26/2013

Anthony O'Connell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
 To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Wed, Apr 10, 2013 at 8:11 AM

Joe,

If I understand my primary care provider Randi Schmeling in Green Valley correctly, there is a new plan for monitoring my INR: I get my blood drawn at the Tucson VA, you do the work order and tell me when to go, and monitor me. Is this correct?

If so, that would be great. If so, when do I go next?

Anthony O'Connell 7637

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>
 To: Anthony O'Connell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Wed, Apr 10, 2013 at 8:21 AM

I thought Tucson VA warfarin clinic was going to take over ????. Did they contact you? They don't like using email unless it is encrypted

From: Anthony O'Connell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2013 8:12 AM
To: Rindone, Joseph P.
Subject: New INR monitoring plan?

[Quoted text hidden]

Anthony O'Connell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
 To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Wed, Apr 10, 2013 at 1:55 PM

Joe,

Thanks for responding so quickly. The only thing I heard from the Tucson VA monitoring people was:

"Mr. O'Connell,

I am writing in regard to your warfarin/anticoagulation management. As you have likely already heard, unfortunately the pharmacists in our Anticoagulation Clinic do not have access to Secure Messaging. Because I work with Green Valley in a different capacity, I do have access to Secure Messaging. I was asked by the Anticoagulation Clinic Pharmacist, Marjorie Ford, to send you a message to request that you contact her at your earliest convenience. She would like to work with you to find a solution for your warfarin management. If you can get access to a phone, she can be reached at 520-792-1450, extension 4598.

Eric Van Hoesen, Pharm.D.
 Clinical Pharmacist"

I don't understand:

- (1) Why the pharmacists in the Tucson Anticoagulation Clinic would not have access to Secure Messaging.
- (2) Why the Tucson Anticoagulation Clinic would not send me a letter of the results like they did several years ago. If they didn't need me to have a telephone then, why do they need me to have a telephone now? Is their a rule that the veteran has to have a telephone in order to get monitored at the Tucson VA?
- (3) Why my warfarin management would be treated any differently from any other veteran living in Green Valley (Reference: "She would like to work with you to find a solution for your warfarin management")

(4) Why it would be a surprise that I don't have a telephone. I talked to Marjorie Ford in person several years ago and told her I didn't have a telephone, and gave that no phone information to the Tucson VA multiple times over the years.

(5) Why my primary care provider Randi Schmeling would tell me you were going to monitor me when you don't know anything about it.

Joe, would you please monitor me? You make things work.

Anthony O'Connell 7637

[Quoted text hidden]

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>
To: Anthony O'Connell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Wed, Apr 10, 2013 at 3:09 PM

Anthony Tucson wants to follow you, I just checked with them All they need is an emergency backup number Do you have one? ... Is there a way you can borrow a phone and contact Marjorie Ford?

(4)
at
0

From: Anthony O'Connell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2013 1:56 PM

To: Rindone, Joseph P.

Subject: Re: New INR monitoring plan?

Joe,

Thanks for responding so quickly. The only thing I heard from the Tucson VA monitoring people was:

"Mr. O'Connell,

I am writing in regard to your warfarin/anticoagulation management. As you have likely already heard, unfortunately the pharmacists in our Anticoagulation Clinic do not have access to Secure Messaging. Because I work with Green Valley in a different capacity, I do have access to Secure Messaging. I was asked by the Anticoagulation Clinic Pharmacist, Marjorie Ford, to send you a message to request that you contact her at your earliest convenience. She would like to work with you to find a solution for your warfarin management. If you can get access to a phone, she can be reached at 520-792-1450, extension 4598.

Eric Van Hoesen, Pharm.D.

Clinical Pharmacist"

I don't understand:

(1) Why the pharmacists in the Tucson Anticoagulation Clinic would not have access to Secure Messaging.

(2) Why the Tucson Anticoagulation Clinic would not send me a letter of the results like they did several years ago. If they didn't need me to have a telephone then, why do they need me to have a telephone now? Is their a rule that the veteran has to have a telephone in order to get monitored at the Tucson VA?

(3) Why my warfarin management would be treated any differently from any other veteran living in Green Valley (Reference: "She would like to work with you to find a solution for your warfarin management")

(4) Why it would be a surprise that I don't have a telephone. I talked to Marjorie Ford in person several years ago and told her I didn't have a telephone, and gave that no phone information to the Tucson VA multiple times over over the years.

(5) Why my primary care provider Randi Schmeling would tell me you were going to monitor me when you don't know anything about it.

Joe, would you please monitor me? You make things work.

Anthony O'Connell 7637

On Wed, Apr 10, 2013 at 8:21 AM, Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov> wrote:

I thought Tucson VA warfarin clinic was going to take over ????. Did they contact you? They don't like using email unless it is encrypted

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2013 8:12 AM
To: Rindone, Joseph P.
Subject: New INR monitoring plan?

Gmail
Joe,

If I understand my primary care provider Randi Schmeling in Green Valley correctly, there is a new plan for monitoring my INR: I get my blood drawn at the Tucson VA, you do the work order and tell me when to go, and monitor me. Is this correct?

If so, that would be great. If so, when do I go next?

Anthony O'Connell 7637

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
Draft To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Wed, Apr 10, 2013 at 3:53 PM

[Quoted text hidden]



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Please renew my medicine

4 5 10:07

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Thu, Apr 11, 2013 at 5:26 AM

To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Joe,

I get 7 of my medicines from Prescott. At this time 5 have 0 refills and 2 have have 1 refill remaining. Would you please renew them all?

Thank you

Anthony O'Connell 7637

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Thu, Apr 11, 2013 at 7:55 AM

To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

File

I cannot renew these since Prescott VA is no longer following you You need to contact Randi to have her renew all your prescriptions Sorry, those are the rules

To:

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]**Sent:** Thursday, April 11, 2013 5:27 AM**To:** Rindone, Joseph P.**Subject:** Please renew my medicine

[Quoted text hidden]

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Thu, Apr 11, 2013 at 8:05 AM

To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Dr Rindone,

Please monitor my INR

Anthony O'Connell 7637

[Quoted text hidden]

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Thu, Apr 11, 2013 at 8:44 AM

To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

I will get back to you later about your warfarin monitoring Anthony I need to contact Tucson VA again

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 11, 2013 8:05 AM
To: Rindone, Joseph P.
Subject: Re: Please renew my medicine

[Quoted text hidden]



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

What happened?

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Sat, Apr 13, 2013 at 12:35 PM

Dr. Joseph Rindone:

I don't understand what happened. I had prescription refills and a warfarin monitor, and then there was confusion, and now I don't have prescription refills and I don't have a warfarin monitor. Please tell me what happened.

Of my 11 medicines I have 10 with no refills remaining and 1 with 1 refill remaining. Please have my prescriptions refilled.

Thank you.

Anthony O'Connell 7637

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Tue, Apr 16, 2013 at 8:01 AM

I will continue to follow your warfarin and mail this out All other prescriptions need to go through Tucson, NO EXCEPTIONS ... I will contact Tucson to see if they can renew your prescriptions

We have a lab appointment set up for you in Green Valley on May 7 at 11:15 I will email you the result like before

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]

Sent: Saturday, April 13, 2013 12:36 PM

To: Rindone, Joseph P.

Subject: What happened?

[Quoted text hidden]

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Tue, Apr 16, 2013 at 9:01 AM

God bless you

[Quoted text hidden]



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

My appointment in Green Valley on May 7 at 11:15 am is not in the appointments section of My HealtheVet

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Tue, Apr 23, 2013 at 8:16 AM

To: "Dr. Joseph P. Rindone" <joseph.rindone@va.gov>

Good morning Dr. Rindone:

Thank you for making an appointment for me in Green Valley on May 7, 11:15 am.

I checked the appointments section of My HealtheVet and that appointment is not shown. I fear that the computer bug(?) that made my previous appointment in Green Valley disappear (March 28, 2013) may have struck again. Would you please reinstate the appointment?

Thank you.

Anthony O'Connell 7637

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Tue, Apr 23, 2013 at 8:19 AM

To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

I will let Tucson VA know, they make the appointments

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2013 8:17 AM

To: Rindone, Joseph P.

Subject: My appointment in Green Valley on May 7 at 11:15 am is not in the appointments section of My HealtheVet

[Quoted text hidden]

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Tue, Apr 23, 2013 at 10:21 AM

To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Thank you. I appreciate the fact that I can always rely upon a response from you.

[Quoted text hidden]



Anthony O'Connell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

appointment

1 message

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>
To: anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com

Tue, Apr 23, 2013 at 8:48 AM

Checked with Tucson VA, your appointment is all set for may 7 fyi



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Blood draw at Green Valley on May 7

3 messages

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
To: "Dr. Joseph P. Rindone" <joseph.rindone@va.gov>

Wed, May 8, 2013 at 1:46 AM

Dr. Rindone,

I had a blood draw on May 7 at Green Valley.

Thank you.

Anthony O'Connell 7637

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Wed, May 8, 2013 at 7:21 AM

Anthony, your INR is 2.7 which is good No changes

Ant
To: I will have Tucson schedule your next lab at the Green Valley Clinic on June 18, thanks

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 08, 2013 1:46 AM
To: Rindone, Joseph P.
Subject: Blood draw at Green Valley on May 7

[Quoted text hidden]

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Wed, May 8, 2013 at 8:47 AM

Thanks again.
[Quoted text hidden]



Anthony O'Connell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

appt

Message 1/5

Rindone, Joseph P. <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>
To: anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com

Thu, May 9, 2013 at 7:15 AM

You are all set up for Green Valley lab appointment for 6-18 at 11 AM, fyi

Anthony O'Connell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
To: "Rindone, Joseph P." <Joseph.Rindone@va.gov>

Thu, May 9, 2013 at 10:42 AM

Thanks for the verification.

[Quoted text hidden]

appt

From:

To:

Yes

Answer

To:

Th

appt

From:

To:

Answer

To:

Th